## Tim Hepburn

President, San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments



Tim Hepburn, President of SGVCOG, has been serving as the Mayor of La Verne since March 2020. Before being elected as Mayor, he began his service on city council in 2015. President Hepburn is a proud small business owner who manages an electrical contracting company.

President Hepburn was appointed President of SGVCOG in May 2023 after having served as an officer of SGVCOG Board since 2017. He previously held leadership positions of First Vice President from 2021 to 2023, Second Vice President from 2020 to 2021, and Third Vice President from 2017 to 2020.

In addition to his involvement with SGVCOG, President Hepburn serves as the City of La Verne's representative on various committees, including the Bonita Unified School District Liaison Committee, the California Joint Powers Insurance Authority, the Foothill Transit Zone, the Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County, the La Verne Chamber of Commerce, the La Verne Rotary, and the Southern California Association of Governments. President Hepburn has been happily married to his wife, Patty, for over 40 years. They raised three children in the beautiful city of La Verne.